DELAWARE DIVISION OF HISTORICAL AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS

STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE – CONTACT INFORMATION


Section 106/Section 110 Project Reviews*
Gwen Davis (FHWA/DelDOT, FEMA)

Alice Guerrant (FCC)

Joan Larrivee (HUD)
Craig Lukezic (USACE, DNREC, FHWA/DelDOT, USFW, EPA, FERC)
Faye Stocum (USDA)
* All staff can answer general questions about Sections 106 or 110.  Most common agencies listed; contact the office for a complete list of agency assignments.
Preliminary Land Use Service Reviews
Terence Burns

Unmarked Human Remains/Cemeteries & 
General Archaeological Questions
Craig Lukezic

Faye Stocum 

Gwen Davis

Alice Guerrant

Historic Property Research Center

Alice Guerrant, Research Center Manager 
· Cultural and Historical Resources Information System (CHRIS) program assistance
Terence Burns, Research Center Assistant

· Research Center appointments
· Project Review Database coordinator

· CHRIS program assistance

Historic Preservation Tax Credit Programs
Joan Larrivee

Certified Local Governments (CLG)/

Historic District Commissions
Joan Larrivee

National Register of Historic Places 
Madeline Dunn

Carlton Hall

Historic Building Rehab Questions

Joan Larrivee
Madeline Dunn

General Historical Research Questions
Madeline Dunn

Beverly Laing

Carlton Hall

Alice Guerrant

Historic Preservation Planning
Beverly Laing

Preservation Covenants & Easements

Joan Larrivee

Gwen Davis

Tim Slavin, Division Director and State Historic Preservation Officer:  � HYPERLINK "mailto:timothy.slavin@state.de.us" �timothy.slavin@state.de.us� 302-736-7400


Gwen Davis, Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer:  � HYPERLINK "mailto:gwen.davis@state.de.us" �gwen.davis@state.de.us� 302-736-7410





Terence Burns, Research Center Assistant:  � HYPERLINK "mailto:terence.burns@state.de.us@state.de.us" �terence.burns@state.de.us@state.de.us� 302-736-7404


Madeline Dunn, Historian/National Register Coordinator: � HYPERLINK "mailto:madeline.dunn@state.de.us" �madeline.dunn@state.de.us� 302-736-7417


Alice Guerrant, Research Center Manager: � HYPERLINK "mailto:alice.guerrant@state.de.us" �alice.guerrant@state.de.us� 302-736-7412


Carlton Hall, Historian, Research Assistant: � HYPERLINK "mailto:carlton.hall@state.de.us" �carlton.hall@state.de.us� 302-736-7408


Beverly Laing, Historian:  � HYPERLINK "mailto:bev.laing@state.de.us" �bev.laing@state.de.us� 302-736-7437


Joan Larrivee, Architectural Historian, Tax Credit Program Manager:  � HYPERLINK "mailto:joan.larrivee@state.de.us" �joan.larrivee@state.de.us� 302-736-7406


Craig Lukezic, Archaeologist:  � HYPERLINK "mailto:craig.lukezic@state.de.us" �craig.lukezic@state.de.us� 302-736-7407


Faye Stocum, Archaeologist:  � HYPERLINK "mailto:faye.stocum@state.de.us" �faye.stocum@state.de.us� 302-736-7420 (Dover) OR 302-645-7231 (Lewes)


[vacant position, Architectural Historian]
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